

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

OSCAR RAY BOLIN, :
Appellant, :
vs. :
STATE OF FLORIDA, :
Appellee. :
_____ :

Case No. SC08-2148

FILED
2008 JUN 18 AM 10:21
BY _____

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN
PUBLIC DEFENDER
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DEBORAH K. BRUECKHEIMER
Assistant Public Defender
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 0278734

Public Defender's Office
Polk County Courthouse
P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD
Bartow, FL 33831
(863) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
<u>STATEMENT OF THE FACTS</u>	1
<u>SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT</u>	3
 ISSUE 1 DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO EXCLUDE CHERYL COBY'S REDACTED 1991 TRIAL TESTIMONY?.....	3
 ISSUE II DID THE TRIAL COURT ERRONEOUSLY DENY APPELLANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS THE SUICIDE NOTE?.....	6
 ISSUE III DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN IMPOSING A DEATH SENTENCE IN THIS CASE WHEN IT ERRONEOUSLY REJECTED A PROVEN STATUTORY MITIGATOR AND WHEN THE SUBSTANTIAL MITIGATION IN THIS CASE OUTWEIGHED THE SINGLE AGGRAVATOR?.....	16
 CONCLUSION	20
 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.

Federal Cases:

Florence v. Board of Chosen Freeholders of County of the
Burlington et. al.,
132 S. Ct. 1510 (2012) 14

Minnesota v. Dickerson,
508 U.S. 366, 375 (1993) 10

Ornelas v. United States,
517 U.S. 690 (1996) 8

State Cases:

Bautista v. State,
902 So. 2d 312, 313-14 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005) 8

Bolin v. State,
650 So. 2d. 21, 23 (Fla. 1995) 3

Bolin v. State,
793 So. 2d 894 (Fla. 2001) 3, 7, 9, 10, 13

Butler v. State,
706 So. 2d 100 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998) 8

Cillo v. State,
849 So.2d 353 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003) 8

Connor v. State,
803 So. 2d 598 (Fla. 2001) 8

Duke v. State,
82 So. 3d 1155 (Fla. 2d DCA 2012) 8

F.B. v State,
852 So. 2d 226 (Fla. 2003) 7, 19

Ferguson v. State,
58 So. 3d 360 (Fla. 4th DCA 2011) 8, 9

<u>Henry v. State,</u> 649 So. 2d 1361 (Fla. 1994)	8
<u>Kerlin v. State,</u> 352 So. 2d 45 (Fla. 1977)	3
<u>Koon v. Duggar,</u> 619 So. 2d 246 (Fla. 1993)	18
<u>McCoy v. State,</u> 639 So. 2d 163 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	11, 12, 13
<u>Murray v. State,</u> 692 So. 2d 157 (Fla. 1997)	8
<u>Pagan v. State,</u> 830 So. 2d 792 (Fla. 2002)	8
<u>Preston v. State,</u> 444 So. 2d 939 (Fla. 1984)	4, 8, 9
<u>Rogers v. State,</u> 783 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 2001)	12, 13
<u>State v. Bolin,</u> 693 So. 2d 583 (Fla. 2d DCA), rev. den. 697 So. 2d 1215 (Fla. 1997)	7, 9, 13
<u>State v. Holland,</u> 76 So. 3d 1032 (Fla. 4th DCA 2011)	9
<u>State v. McFadden,</u> 772 So. 2d 1209 (Fla. 2000)	3
<u>State Rules:</u>	
Fla.R.App.P. 9.140(f)	9
<u>State Statutes:</u>	
Section 90.504(1), Fla. Stat	3
Section 90.610(1), Fla. Stat.	3
Section 921.141(4), Fla. Stat. (1981) & (2011)	4, 9
<u>Fla. Constitution:</u>	
Article V, section 2(a), Fla. Const.	3
